
MercedesNr Farbtonbezeichnung Baujahr 400 ml 12 ml
 001  ROYALDUNKELBLAU MET. 2C 1993-2006 954586 *
 002  DESIGNO SCHWARZ MET. 2C 1995-2007 51021 * 951021 *
 003  BASINITGRAU P. 2C 1996-2002 51034 * 951034 *
 007  GRAU MET. 1983-2000 55305 * 955305 *
 0008  ALLANITGRUEN MET. 2C 1996-2004 53575 * 953575 *
 008  ALLANITGRUEN MET. 2C 1996-2004 53575 * 953575 *
 010 (V)  SMARAGDSCHWARZ MET. 2C 1994-2002 53566 * 953566 *
 010 (V)  SMARAGDSCHWARZ MET. 2C 1994-2002 53567 * 953567 *
 0012  DESIGNO BLAU MET. 2C 1997-2002 954525 *
 012  DESIGNO BLAU MET. 2C 1997-2002 954525 *
 0016  DESIGNO LILA MET. 2C 1996-2002 951456 *
 0026  DESIGNO MEERBLA MET. 2C 1997-2005 53810 *
 026  DESIGNO MEERBLA MET. 2C 1997-2000 53810 *
 027  WEISS AMBULANCE 1988-2000 46250 946250
 040 (V)  BLACK 1963-2012 46830 946860
 040 (V)  BLACK 1963-2012 946830
 050  WEISS/POLIZEIWEISS 1958-1972 45900 945900
 58  DESIGNO KRISTALLSILBER MET 2010-2012 55240 * 955240 *
 115 (V)  NEUTRALGRAU MET. 2C 1983-1985 51068 * 953630 *
 122 (V)  PERLMUTTGRAU MET. 2C 1986-1993 51078 * 951078 *
 122 (V)  PERLMUTTGRAU MET. 2C 1986-1993 954730 *
 147 (V)  ARKTIKWEISS 1989-2012 45270 945270
 147 (V)  ARKTIKWEISS 1989-2012 45320 945320
 149 (V)  POLAR WHITE 1993-2002 45335
 149 (V)  POLAR WHITE 1993-2002 45730 945710
 149 (V)  POLAR WHITE 1993-2002 945730
 153  SCHNEEWEISS 1997-2007 45600 945600
 154 (V)  CARBONSCHWARZ P. 2C 1995-2012 951024 *
 158  WEISSGRAU 1963-1968 46420
 172 (V)  ANTHRAZITGRAU MET. 2C 1971-1994 51120 * 951120 *
 172 (V)  DUNKELANTHRAZIT MET. 1978-1993 51120 * 951120 *
 181 (V)  HELLBEIGE 1963-1968 946450
 184  MACHINE GREY P.M 2004-2005 54609 * 954609 *
 189 (V)  BLACK OPAL P. 2C 1995-2007 953584 *
 189 (V)  SMARAGSCHWARZ MET. 1995-2007 53566 * 953566 *
 191 (V)  KOSMOSSCHWARZ 2004-2012 51010 * 951010 *
 195 (V)  METEORGRAU MET. 2C 1997-2004 51026 * 951025 *
 197  OBSIDIAN BLACK MET. 2C 1996-2012 51021 * 951021 *
 199  BLAUSCHWARZ MET. 2C 1983-2007 51027 * 951027 *
 199  BLAUSCHWARZ MET. 2C 1983-2007 51028 * 951028 *
 249  MALACHIT MET. 2C 1990-1996 53572 * 953572 *
 252 (V)  DESIGNO GRUEN MET. 2C 1996-2006 953410 *
 254 (V)  NACHTGRUEN MET. 2C 1986-1990 53568 * 953568 *
 254 (V)  NACHTGRUEN MET. 2C 1986-1990 53572 * 953572 *
 261 (V)  NELKENGRUEN MET. 2C 1986-1992 52600 * 952600 *
 269 (V)  BRIGHT EMERALD P. 2C 1992-1998 53569 * 953569 *
 269 (V)  BRIGHT EMERALD P. 2C 1992-1998 953574 *
 279  CALYPSO GREEN MET. 2C 1996-2000 53673 *
 289 (V)  BRIGHT EMERALD P. 2C 1992-1998 53569 * 953569 *
 289 (V)  BRIGHT EMERALD P. 2C 1992-1998 953574 *
 302 (V)  PURE RED 2006-2007 41360 941360
 306  CAPRIBLAU 1975-2000 44985 944985
 320  INDIGOBLAU 1980-1982 44680 944680
 328 (V)  LKW BLAU 1968-2006 44970 944970
 339  ROYAL INDIGO MET. 2C 1995-2004 54579 * 954579 *
 343 (V)  AVANTGARDE-BLAU MET. 2C 1992-1993 953989 *
 345 (V)  JASPISBLAU M.2C 2000-2012 53925 * 953925 *
 352  LINARITBLAU P. 2C 1996-2006 53996 * 953996 *
 355 (V)  DIAMANTBLAU MET. 2C 1984-1990 54915 * 954915 *
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 355 (V)  DIAMANTBLAU MET. 2C 1984-1990 54920 *
 366 (V)  AZURE BLUE P. MET. 2C 1994-2005 54565 * 954565 *
 373 (V)  ATLANTISBLAU 2C 2001-2012 44860 944852
 375 (V)  ATOLLBLAU M.2C 2000-2012 54531 * 954531 *
 404  MILANBRAUN MET. 2C 1975-1979 51360 *
 414 (V)  BRAUN MET. 1984-1986 951120 *
 430  HERBSTBEIGE 1972-1975 46520
 439 (V)  HANFBEIGE/CREME 1957-1958 46400
 439 (V)  HANFBEIGE/CREME 1957-1958 46450 946450
 441 (V)  IMPALA MET. 2C 1986-1993 51230 *
 467 (V)  SAND BEIGE MET. 2C 1968-1972 955750 *
 473 (V)  CHAMPAGNER MET. 2C 1979-1989 55930 * 955850 *
 479  MOORBRAUN 1979-1981 41012
 480 (V)  MANGANBRAUN MET. 2C 1979-1986 51800 *
 481 (V)  BORNIT MET. 2C 1990-1996 51190 * 951190 *
 483  VULKANROT MET. 2C 1997-2004 51493 * 951493 *
 484  SCHWARZROT P. MET. 1997-2000 953999 *
 485 (V)  ROSENHOLZ MET. 2C 1992-1995 55438 *
 501 (V)  ORIENTROT/ROTBRAUN 1965-1968 41040 941000
 504  ENGLISCHROT 1975-1981 42530
 512 (V)  ALMANDINROT MET. 2C 1988-1995 51487 * 951600 *
 513  DUNKELVIOLETT 1995-2010 944676
 516  MITTELROT 1963-1979 941050
 519 (V)  HELLROT 1963-1965 941300
 534 (V)  FEUERROT/UNIMOG 1989-1989 941700
 540 (V)  BAROLOROT 1984-1993 41030
 540 (V)  BAROLOROT 1984-1993 41050 941050
 544 (V)  CARNEOLROT P 2005-2012 51451 * 951451 *
 548  BERNSTEINROT MET. 2C 1998-2012 51493 * 951493 *
 560  LABRADORBLAU MET. 2C 1995-2005 53683 * 953683 *
 567  TITANITROT MET. 2C 1998-2006 951488 *
 568 (V)  SIGNALROT 1963-1993 41350 941350
 568 (V)  SIGNALROT 1963-1993 41410 941410
 571 (V)  ROT MET. 2C 1963-1972 51650 *
 571 (V)  ROT MET. 2C 1963-1972 51730 *
 576  ROT 1968-1972 41100 941100
 577  MOHNROT 1980-1984 41900 941900
 578 (V)  DERBYROT 1968-1969 941200
 581 (V)  INKAROT MET. 2C 1979-1981 951925 *
 582 (V)  IMPERIAL RED 1993-1998 41195 941195
 585  ALTROT 1982-1986 42000
 586  MAGMAROT 1998-2010 41530 941530
 587  PAJETTROT MET. 2C 1984-1993 51470 *
 590  FEUEROPAL 2002-2012 41370 941370
 594  GLUTROT 1997-2004 41600 941600
 601  CRYSTAL FAYALIT GREEN P 2006-2007 53564 * 953564 *
 606  AHORNGELB 1972-1979 46800
 608  ELFENBEIN 1955-1976 46300
 613  LANGNESEWEISS 1987-2000 45745 945745
 623 (V)  HELLELFENBEIN/TAXI 1971-2008 46250 946250
 623 (V)  HELLELFENBEIN/TAXI 1971-2008 46260
 624  GELB/UNIMOG 1972-2000 43400 943400
 649  HAGEBUTTERROT 2000-2000 41450 941410
 650  CALTICWEISS 2005-2012 45285 945285
 670 (V)  HELLELFENBEIN 1963-1968 946200
 671 (V)  PERGAMENTWEISS 1955-1956 46150
 673  SAHARAGELB 1975-1986 43450
 678 (V)  REINWEISS 1982-1983 45810 945810
 678 (V)  REINWEISS 1982-1983 45710 945710
 681  WEISZGELB 1979-1985 43300
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 684  TAIGABEIGE 1979-1985 46460
 693  TRAVERTINBEIGE MET. 2C 1997-2009 955480 *
 702 (V)  RAUCHSILBER MET. 2C 1983-1996 55395 * 955395 *
 702 (V)  RAUCHSILBER MET. 2C 1983-1996 55430 * 955380 *
 717 (V)  PAPYRUSWEISS 1961-2006 45305
 721 (V)  ONYX GRAU P. MET. 2C 1994-1999 51036 * 951030 *
 725  DUNKELGRAU MET 2001-2004 51054 * 951054 *
 735 (V)  ASTRALSILBER MET. 2C 1972-1991 55270 * 955300 *
 735 (V)  ASTRALSILBER MET. 2C 1972-1991 55300 * 955300 *
 735 (V)  ASTRALSILBER MET. 2C 1972-1991 55310 * 955310 *
 737 (V)  CLASSICWEISS 1975-1985 45350 945350
 737 (V)  CLASSICWEISS 1983-1985 45670 945350
 740  PASTELLGRAU 1975-1981 46802
 744 (V)  BRILLIANT SILVER MET. 2C 1991-2012 55265 * 955300 *
 744 (V)  BRILLIANT SILVER MET. 2C 1991-2012 55290 * 955250 *
 751 (V)  LIASGRAU 1982-1991 46806 946806
 755 (V)  TENORITE GREY MET 2003-2012 51032 * 951032 *
 761 (V)  POLARSILBER MET .2C 2000-2012 55310 * 955310 *
 775  IRIDIUM SILBER M 2003-2012 55207 * 955250 *
 782  CHAMPIONSILBER M 2002-2006 55207 * 955250 *
 787 (V)  MOUNTAINGRAU MET 2006-2012 51039 *
 803  RIEDGRUEN 1982-1986 44200
 804  MINZGRUEN/POLIZEIGRUEN 1989-1999 44470 944470
 816  ANDRADITGRUEN MET .2C 2001-2012 53588 * 953588 *
 856  TUERKISBLAU 1989-2007 944507
 861  SILBERGRUEN MET. 2C 1972-1975 52645 * 952645 *
 867  KALEDONIENGRUEN 1975-1979 44080
 868  OPALGRUEN 1989-1999 44395 944395
 876  ZYPRESSENGRUEN MET. 2C 1975-1986 53250 *
 877 (V)  PETROL MET. 2C 1979-1989 53720 * 953720 *
 880  AGAVENGRUEN 1979-1981 44300
 881 (V)  SILBERDISTEL MET. 2C 1979-1986 52450 *
 891  ALEXANDERITGRUEN MET. 2C 1996-2003 53590 * 953590 *
 900  SURFBLAU 2C 1982-1991 44830
 901 (V)  PURE BLACK 2006-2007 46830 946860
 903 (V)  CRYSTAL PICOTIT P 2006-2007 51021 * 951021 *
 904 (V)  DUNKELBLAU 2C 1968-2007 44625 944630
 904 (V)  DUNKELBLAU 2C 1968-2007 44630 944630
 920 (V)  TIEFBLAU 1972-1975 944750
 929 (V)  NAUTIKBLAU MET. 2C 1984-1994 54555 * 954555 *
 930 (V)  SILBERBLAU MET. 2C 1979-1984 955050 *
 931 (V)  MAGNETICBLAU MET. 2C 1975-1979 953800 *
 932  LAPISBLAU MET. 2C 1979-1984 54553 *
 934  CHINABLAU 1979-2002 45235
 935  QUARZ BLUE MET. 2C 1996-2004 954525 *
 941 (V)  ARAGONITBLAU MET. 2001-2004 53619 * 953619 *
 941 (V)  FYORD BLAU MET. 2001-2004 53619 * 953619 *
 960 (V)  ALBASTER WEISS 2001-2012 45730 945710
 1181 (V)  HELLBEIGE 1963-1968 946450
 1212 (V)  GINSTERGELB 1989-2007 43560 943560
 1223  VERKEHRSGELB 1986-2000 43570 943570
 1230  ZINKGELB '86 1988-2007 943660
 1231  SCHWEDENGELB 1989-2000 943565
 1239  VERKEHRSGELB 89 1990-2010 43570 943570
 1243 (V)  CALCITGELB 1994-2012 943400
 1244  HERBSTGELB 1996-2000 43100 943100
 1430  HERBSTBEIGE 1972-1975 46520
 1433  TRAVERTINBEIGE MET. 2C 1997-2000 955480 *
 1439 (V)  HANFBEIGE/CREME 1957-1958 46400
 1439 (V)  HANFBEIGE/CREME 1957-1958 46450 946450
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 1602 (V)  KASCHMIR ELFENBEIN 1988-2000 46265 946265
 1606  AHORNGELB 1972-1979 46800
 1608  ELFENBEIN 1955-1976 46300
 1617  VAEGVERKETGELB 1988-2000 43270 943270
 1621 (V)  CREMEGELB 1975-2000 46280 946280
 1623 (V)  HELLELFENBEIN/TAXI 1971-2010 46250 946250
 1623 (V)  HELLELFENBEIN/TAXI 1971-2010 46260
 1624  GELB/UNIMOG 1972-2000 43400 943400
 1636  CATERPILLARGELB 1984-2000 43200
 1639  LUFTHANSAGELB 1975-2000 43290
 1648  SAVANNAGELB P. 2C 1998-2000 952260 *
 1656 (V)  ELFENBEIN 1989-2006 46280 946280
 1661 (V)  GOLDGELB 1989-2006 43260 943260
 1661 (V)  GOLDGELB 1989-2006 943550
 1670 (V)  HELLELFENBEIN 1963-1968 946200
 1673  SAHARAGELB 1975-1986 43450
 1681  WEISZGELB 1979-1985 43300
 1682  ENGLANDGELB 1991-2000 943860
 1684  TAIGABEIGE 1979-1985 46460
 2489  BEGONIENORANGE 2002-2006 42400 942400
 2501  ROTORANGE '86 1988-2008 42610
 2502  BLUTORANGE 86 1988-2006 42200
 2549  REIN VERKEHRSORANGE 1989-2006 42420 942420
 2550  GELBORANGE/UNIMOG 1989-2006 42800
 2553 (V)  ROTORANGE/UNIMOG 1989-2000 42610
 2561  BLUTORANGE 1989-2000 42200
 2603  ORANGE/UNIMOG 1983-2008 942760
 2612  BUTANORANGE 1989-2000 42800
 2615  COXORANGE P. MET. 2C 1995-2000 952125 *
 3470  BUCHENROT MET. 2C 1998-2005 51491 *
 3483  VULKANROT MET. 2C 1997-2004 51493 * 951493 *
 3484  SCHWARZROT P. MET. 1997-2000 953999 *
 3501 (V)  ORIENTROT/ROTBRAUN 1965-1968 41040 941000
 3503 (V)  ROT 1982-2000 41750 941750
 3503 (V)  POSTROOD 1975-2000 41800 941800
 3506  ALCOROT 1988-2000 41310 941310
 3508  SPEKTRALROT 1990-2004 41400 941400
 3509  WEINROT DUNKEL 1975-2000 41100 941100
 3510 (V)  KIRSCHROT 1975-2000 941350
 3512 (V)  ALMANDINROT MET. 2C 1988-1995 51487 * 951600 *
 3516  MITTELROT 1963-1979 941050
 3517  HAGEDORNROT 1975-2000 41400 941400
 3518 (V)  RUBY P. 2C 1995-2000 951465 *
 3519 (V)  HELLROT 1963-1965 941300
 3520  VULKANOROT 1975-2000 41700 941700
 3522 (V)  ALMADINROT MET.2C 1990-2000 51487 * 951600 *
 3526  KORSARROT MET. 1988-1993 51550 * 951550 *
 3534 (V)  FEUERROT 1989-2007 41750 941750
 3534 (V)  FEUERROT 1989-2007 941700
 3535  KARMINROT 1989-2006 41600 941600
 3536 (V)  RUBINROT 1989-2006 41360 941360
 3536 (V)  RUBINROT 1989-2006 41370 941370
 3539  MAHAGONIROT 1988-2000 41000 941000
 3540 (V)  BAROLOROT 1984-1993 41030
 3540 (V)  BAROLOROT 1984-1993 41050 941050
 3541 (V)  THULITROT MET 2004-2012 51480 * 951480 *
 3544 (V)  CARNEOLROT P 2005-2012 51451 * 951451 *
 3547 (V)  BLUTROT 1988-2000 41075 941080
 3548  BERNSTEINROT MET. 2C 1998-2012 51493 * 951493 *
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 3558  TOSKANAROT 1989-2002 41035 941035
 3559 (V)  ESSOROT/UNIMOG 1984-2000 41490 941530
 3559 (V)  ESSOROT/UNIMOG 1984-2000 41550 941530
 3562  RHODONITROT 1986-2000 41030
 3564  BRAUNKARMINROT 1988-2000 941050
 3567  TITANITROT MET. 2C 1998-2006 951488 *
 3568 (V)  SIGNALROT 1963-1993 41350 941350
 3568 (V)  SIGNALROT 1963-1993 41410 941410
 3571 (V)  ROT MET. 2C 1963-1972 51650 *
 3571 (V)  ROT MET. 2C 1963-1972 51730 *
 3576  ROT 1968-1972 41100 941100
 3577  MOHNROT 1980-1984 41900 941900
 3578 (V)  DERBYROT 1968-1969 941200
 3582 (V)  IMPERIAL RED 1993-1998 41195 941195
 3585  ALTROT 1982-1986 42000
 3586  MAGMAROT 1998-2010 41530 941530
 3587  PAJETTROT MET. 2C 1984-1993 51470 *
 3590  FEUEROPAL 2002-2012 41370 941370
 3593  EMAILROT 2003-2006 41500 941530
 3594  GLUTROT 2C 1997-2004 41600 941600
 3598  FLAMMROT 2003-2004 41450 941410
 3600 (V)  MIELEROT 1988-2000 41630 941600
 3601  AUSTRAL. FEUERWEHRROT 1988-2000 41900 941900
 3602 (V)  PORTWEINROT/UNIMOG 1983-2000 41020 941000
 3603  FLAMMENROT/UNIMOG 1982-2006 41600 941600
 3604  SHERRYROT/UNIMOG 1983-2000 41060 941060
 3605 (V)  BEERENROT/UNIMOG 1982-2000 941300
 3606  TIZIANROT MET. 2C 1990-2000 51590 * 951590 *
 3611 (V)  CORRIDAROT 1988-2000 41500 941530
 3613 (V)  NIGERIAROT 1986-2000 41610 941600
 3613 (V)  NIGERIAROT 1986-2000 41630 941600
 3620  VERKEHRSROT 1989-2007 41820
 3621  MARSROT 1988-2000 41640 941640
 3622  AKOROT 1988-2000 41650 941650
 3626  RUBINROT '88 1988-2007 41360 941360
 3629 (V)  VAG KIRSCHROT 1994-2007 941200
 3631  ALTROT MET. 2C 1993-2000 951459 *
 3635 (V)  ROT 2000 1997-2006 941640
 3636  PIEMONTROT 1994-2007 41340 941340
 3639  DUNKELROT MET. 2C 1993-2000 51510 *
 3649  HAGEBUTTERROT 2000-2000 41450 941410
 3967 (V)  HUBISKUSROT 2006-2012 41400 941400
 4339  ROYAL INDIGO MET. 2C 1995-2004 54579 * 954579 *
 4343  VIOLAN MET. 2C 1996-2000 54579 * 954579 *
 4510  PINK 1999-2000 45216 945216
 4513  DUNKELVIOLETT 1995-2010 944676
 4515  BLAULILA 1989-2000 45215
 4516  HELLVIOLETT 1995-2000 45217
 4520  PANTONE 273C 1999-2002 44863 944863
 5145  RHEINBLAU (NFZ) 45240
 5203 (V)  AVANTGARDE-BLAU MET. 2C 1992-1993 953989 *
 5205 (V)  SODALITH BLUE P. 2C 1994-2000 954555 *
 5206 (V)  PERLBLAU MET. 2C 1994-2000 954935 *
 5218 (V)  AZURIT MET. 1994-2000 54567 * 954565 *
 5251 (V)  FLANDERNBLAU MET. 2C 1996-2000 953800 *
 5300  SIGNALBLAU 1988-2000 45100 945100
 5301  ANDORBLAU MET. 1988-1994 54743 * 954743 *
 5303 (V)  HEIDELBEERBLAU 1988-2000 944600
 5306  CAPRIBLAU 1975-2006 44985 944985
 5308  AZURBLAU 1975-2006 44990
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 5311  ACEDINBLAU 1988-2000 44660 944660
 5320  INDIGOBLAU 1980-1982 44680 944680
 5328 (V)  LKW BLAU 1968-2006 44970 944970
 5329 (V)  BLAU 1988-2006 944900
 5343 (V)  AVANTGARDE-BLAU MET. 2C 1992-1993 953989 *
 5344 (V)  SCHWARZBLAU 1975-2000 44625 944630
 5345 (V)  JASPISBLAU M.2C 2000-2012 53925 * 953925 *
 5346  ELEKTRABLAU 1988-2000 45150 945150
 5352  LINARITBLAU P. 2C 1996-2006 53996 * 953996 *
 5354  PERSISCHBLAU 1988-2000 44970 944970
 5355 (V)  DIAMANTBLAU MET. 2C 1984-1990 54915 * 954915 *
 5355 (V)  DIAMANTBLAU MET. 2C 1984-1990 54920 *
 5360  SAPHIRBLAU 1989-2006 44853 944853
 5361 (V)  ENZIANBLAU 1976-2007 44920 944930
 5366 (V)  AZURE BLUE P. MET. 2C 1994-2005 54565 * 954565 *
 5373 (V)  ATLANTISBLAU 2C 2001-2012 44860 944852
 5376 (V)  HYAZINTHBLAU 1988-2008 44867 944867
 5394  PARISERBLAU 1988-2000 45060 945060
 5399  CAPRIBLAU DKL. 1988-2000 44853 944853
 5501  BRINKMANNBLAU 1983-2000 944678
 5502 (V)  MAN BLAU 1983-2000 45025
 5504  SALVESENVIOLETTBLAU 1983-2000 44861 944861
 5506  KOPENHAGENBLAU 1983-2000 44900 944900
 5509  KADETTENBLAU 1983-2000 44925 944925
 5513  KOBALTBLAU 1989-2007 44852 944852
 5515 (V)  HIMMELBLAU 1989-2007 45060 945060
 5521  SIEMENSBLAU 1984-2000 45050 945050
 5523 (V)  GRAUBLAU 1989-2000 44730
 5524 (V)  SCHWARZBLAU 1989-2002 44625 944630
 5525  HEEMEXBLAU 1988-2000 44867 944867
 5529  MODEBLAU 1988-2000 944905
 5533  EDF BLAU 1988-2007 944927
 5534  MEDIUMBLAU 1988-2000 45240
 5537 (V)  FLAGGENBLAU 1988-2000 44860 944852
 5551  HELLBLAU MET. 2C 1993-2000 54540 *
 5552 (V)  DUNKELBLAU MET. 2C 1993-2000 53986 * 953986 *
 5556 (V)  MARINBLAU MET.2C 1995-2000 954050 *
 5560  LABRADORBLAU MET. 2C 1995-2005 53683 * 953683 *
 5576  SCHLEHENBLAU 2000- 44840 944840
 5856  TUERKISBLAU 1989-2007 944507
 5890 (V)  CAVANSITBLAU MET. 2010-2012 54589 * 954589 *
 5894  UNIVERSUMBLAU MET. 2011-2012 54680 * 954680 *
 5900  SURFBLAU 2C 1982-1991 44830
 5902 (V)  CIRCASSIONSBLAU 1988-2002 44645 944630
 5904 (V)  DUNKELBLAU 2C 1968-2007 44630 944630
 5904 (V)  MIDNIGHT BLUE 2C 1968-2007 44625 944630
 5909  KAISERBLAU 1988-2000 44950
 5913  PFAUENBLAU 1988-2000 44950
 5920 (V)  TIEFBLAU 1972-1975 944750
 5924  STRATOSBLAU 1988-2000 44850 944850
 5928 (V)  ARALBLAU NEU 1991-2006 945100
 5929 (V)  NAUTIKBLAU MET. 2C 1984-1994 54555 * 954555 *
 5930 (V)  SILBERBLAU MET. 2C 1979-1984 955050 *
 5932  LAPISBLAU MET. 2C 1979-1984 54553 *
 5934  CHINABLAU 1979-1989 45235
 5935  QUARZ BLUE MET. 2C 1996-2004 954525 *
 5944  FREGATTBLAU MET. 2C 1986-1991 54735 * 954735 *
 5957 (V)  VANDABLAU 2006-2012 44840 944840
 6133  DUNKELGR?N NFZ 44562 944562
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 6207  CLIFFGRUEN 1988-2000 44420 944420
 6212  TAXUSGRUEN MET. 1988-1989 53620 *
 6217  ALEXANDERITGRUEN MET. 2C 1996-2000 53590 * 953590 *
 6249  MALACHIT MET. 2C 1990-1996 53572 * 953572 *
 6252 (V)  DESIGNO GRUEN MET. 2C 1996-2000 953410 *
 6254 (V)  NACHTGRUEN MET. 2C 1986-1990 53568 * 953568 *
 6254 (V)  NACHTGRUEN MET. 2C 1986-1990 53572 * 953572 *
 6260  OASENGRUEN 1996-1999 944371
 6269 (V)  BRIGHT EMERALD P. 2C 1992-2000 53569 * 953569 *
 6269 (V)  BRIGHT EMERALD P. 2C 1992-2000 953574 *
 6279  CALYPSO GREEN MET. 2C 1996-2000 53673 *
 6281  LAUBGRUEN 1989-2006 44380
 6303  AGATE GREEN MET. 2C 1994-2000 53607 * 953598 *
 6304  SPRUCE GREEN MET. 2C 1994-2000 53572 * 953572 *
 6308  TEAL BLUE MET. 2C 1994-2000 53710 *

 6312  VIVIANITGRUEN MET. 2C 1996-2000 53673 *
 6313 (V)  GREEN MET. 2C 1996-2000 953601 *
 6413  ENGLISHGRUEN 1988-2000 44550
 6418  GELBGRUEN 1989-2009 944415
 6424 (V)  VERKEHRSGRUEN 1989-2002 944495
 6445  EINBECKGRUEN 1989-2000 44380
 6452 (V)  LEUCHTGRUEN 1988-2000 944500
 6464 (V)  ORCHIDGRUEN 1994-2007 944520
 6466  PALOMAGRUEN MET. 2C 1995-2000 53532 * 953532 *
 6472  LIMBOGRUEN 1995-1998 944495
 6803  RIEDGRUEN 1982-1986 44200
 6821 (V)  SAFTGRUEN 1975-2008 44504
 6868  OPALGRUEN 1989-1999 44395 944395
 6876  ZYPRESSENGRUEN MET. 2C 1975-1986 53250 *
 6877 (V)  PETROL MET. 2C 1979-1989 53720 * 953720 *
 6880  AGAVENGRUEN 1979-1982 44300
 6881 (V)  SILBERDISTEL MET. 2C 1979-2007 52450 *
 6891  ALEXANDERITGRUEN MET. 2C 1996-2007 53590 * 953590 *
 7101  GRAU MET. 2C 1988-2000 51078 * 951078 *
 7122 (V)  PERLMUTTGRAU MET. 2C 1986-1993 51078 * 951078 *
 7122 (V)  PERLMUTTGRAU MET. 2C 1986-1993 954730 *
 7158  WEISSGRAU 1963-1968 46420
 7172 (V)  ANTHRAZITGRAU MET. 2C 1971-1994 51120 * 951120 *
 7174  ANTHRAZITGRAU MET. 2C 1983-1986 51120 * 951120 *
 7175  GRAU MET. 1983-2000 55305 * 955305 *
 7177 (V)  STRATUSGRAU MET. 1986-1988 954730 *
 7181  ATLAS GREY MET. 2C 1991-2005 55140 * 955140 *
 7195 (V)  METEORGRAU MET. 2C 1997-2004 51026 * 951025 *
 7202 (V)  AGATE GREY MET. 2C 1994-2000 951040 *
 7209 (V)  ONYX GRAU MET. 2C 1994-2000 51036 * 951030 *
 7221 (V)  SIENA GREY MET. 2C 1997-2005 951100 *
 7240  WOLKENGRAU MET NFZ 51073 * 951073 *
 7246  ATLASGRAU MET. 2C 1999-2005 55140 * 955140 *
 7305  LICHTGRAU 1989-2006 45305
 7338 (V)  TANTALGRAU 1995-2000 945265
 7360  SOLEMN GRAY 1999-2000 51077 * 951077 *
 7700 (V)  ALTO GREY MET. 1988-2005 951030 *
 7701  KIESELGRAU 1989-2006 946415
 7709  BLAUGRAU 1989-2000 46807
 7721 (V)  ONYX GRAU P. MET. 2C 1994-1999 51036 * 951030 *
 7725  DUNKELGRAU MET 2001-2004 51054 * 951054 *
 7731  ANTHRAZITGRAU 1975-2000 46817
 7751 (V)  LIASGRAU 1982-1991 46806 946806
 7755 (V)  TENORITGRAU MET 2003-2012 51032 * 951032 *
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 7758  TREMOLITGRAU MET 2005-2006 51039 *
 7-787 (V)  MOUNTAINGRAU MET 2006-2012 51039 *
 7787 (V)  MOUNTAINGRAU MET 2006-2012 51039 *
 8402  SEPIABRAUN 1989-2006 42915
 8414 (V)  BRAUN MET. 1984-1986 951120 *
 8429  SCHOKOLADENBRAUN 1989-2000 41013
 8441 (V)  IMPALA MET. 2C 1986-1993 51230 *
 8448  BORNIT MET. 2C 1996-2002 51190 * 951190 *
 8464  ROSENHOLZ MET. 2C 1994-1995 55438 *
 8467 (V)  SAND BEIGE MET. 2C 1968-1972 955750 *
 8473 (V)  CHAMPAGNER MET. 2C 1979-1989 55930 * 955850 *
 8481 (V)  BORNIT MET. 2C 1990-1996 51190 * 951190 *
 8485 (V)  ROSENHOLZ MET. 2C 1992-1995 55438 *
 9040 (V)  TIEFSCHWARZ/BLACK 1963-2008 46830 946860
 9040 (V)  TIEFSCHWARZ/BLACK 1963-2008 946830
 9050  CREMEWEISS 1975-2000 45860 945860
 9101  BP WEISS 1988-2006 45810 945810
 9122  SMARAGDSCH MM 1995-2000 54588 * 954588 *
 9136 (V)  GRAUWEISS 1989-2006 45450 945450
 9136 (V)  GRAUWEISS 1989-2006 45790 945790
 9147 (V)  ARKTIKWEISS 1989-2012 45270 945270
 9147 (V)  ARKTIKWEISS 1989-2012 45320 945320
 9149 (V)  POLAR WHITE 1993-2002 45335
 9149 (V)  POLAR WHITE 1993-2002 45730 945710
 9149 (V)  POLAR WHITE 1993-2002 945730
 9153  SCHNEEWEISS 2C 1997-2007 45600 945600
 9154 (V)  CARBONSCHWARZ P. 2C 1995-2012 951024 *
 9178  OBSIDIAN BLACK MET. 2C 1997-2000 51021 * 951021 *
 9184  MACHINE GREY P.M 2004-2005 54609 * 954609 *
 9186  KRISTALLSILBER MET MAGNO 2010-2011 55105 * 955105 *
 9189  BLACK OPAL P. 2C 1995-2007 953584 *
 9191 (V)  KOSMOSSCHWARZ 2004-2012 51010 * 951010 *
 9191 (V)  KOSMOSSCHWARZ 2004-2012 51021 * 951021 *
 9197  OBSIDIAN BLACK MET. 2C 1996-2007 51021 * 951021 *
 9198  BLAUSCHWARZ MET. 2C 1984-2000 51027 * 951027 *
 9199 (V)  BLAUSCHWARZ MET. 2C 1983-2007 51027 * 951027 *
 9199 (V)  BLAUSCHWARZ MET. 2C 1983-1997 51028 * 951028 *
 9200  BATWEISS 1987-2000 45810 945810
 9201  CREMEWEISS 1989-2006 45860 945860
 9202  BRASILWEISS 1985-2002 45780 945780
 9204  ESSO WEISS 1988-2000 945715
 9205  LKW SILBER MET. 1988-2000 55400 * 955400 *
 9206  WEISSALUMINIUM MET. 1988-2000 55400 * 955400 *
 9207 (V)  VERKEHRSSCHWARZ 1989-2000 46828 946860
 9208 (V)  HELLSILBER MET. 2C 1989-2000 55265 * 955300 *
 9209  CREMEWEISS NFZ 45341
 9210  WEISS 1989-2000 45900 945900
 9215 (V)  ALASKAWEISS 1995-2006 45900 945900
 9216 (V)  VERKEHRSWEISS 1989-2006 45730 945710
 9216 (V)  VERKEHRSWEISS 1989-2006 945730
 9217  SCHOTTISCH WEISS 1989-2000 45702 945702
 9218  US ARMY WEISS 1988-2000 45720 945720
 9220 (V)  PORSCHEWEISS 1990-2000 45770 945600
 9221 (V)  GLAND WHITE 1998-2000 45770 945600
 9499  PULVERSCHWARZ 2011-2012 46830 946830
 9607 (V)  CHAMONIXWEISS 1975-2000 945850
 9611 (V)  PERLWEISS/ELFENBEIN 1989-2006 46000 946000
 9611 (V)  PERLWEISS/ELFENBEIN 1989-2006 946110
 9612 (V)  NIGERIA WEISS 1986-2000 45750 945750
 9612 (V)  NIGERIA WEISS 1986-2000 45900 945900
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 9619 (V)  ALCROWEISS 1988-2000 946050
 9631  ELFENBEIN WEISS 1975-2000 46200 946200
 9650  CALCITWEISS 2006-2012 45285 945285
 9653  GRAND WHITE (ASIA) 1999-2000 45770 945600
 9655  LEINENWEISS 1988-2000 46120 946120
 9671 (V)  PERGAMENTWEISS 1955-1956 46150
 9678  REINWEISS 1989-2006 45710 945710
 9700  SILBER MET. 2C 1988-2001 55290 * 955250 *
 9701  PTT SILBER MET. 2C 1989-2000 55288 * 955288 *
 9702 (V)  RAUCHSILBER MET. 2C 1983-1999 55395 * 955395 *
 9702 (V)  RAUCHSILBER MET. 2C 1983-1996 55430 * 955380 *
 9703  ALTSILBER MET. 2C 1990-2000 55400 * 955400 *
 9705 (V)  FEINSILBER MET. 2C 1993-2000 55270 * 955300 *
 9705 (V)  FEINSILBER MET. 2C 1993-2000 955270 *
 9711 (V)  STRATOSILBER MET. 2C 1995-2000 955250 *
 9714 (V)  BRILLANT SILBER MET. 2C 1991-2000 55290 * 955250 *
 9715  GLANZSILBER MET. 1999-2000 55105 * 955105 *
 9717 (V)  PAPYRUSWEISS 1961-2006 45305
 9735 (V)  ASTRALSILBER MET. 2C 1972-1998 55270 * 955300 *
 9735 (V)  ASTRALSILBER MET. 2C 1972-1998 55300 * 955300 *
 9735 (V)  ASTRALSILBER MET. 2C 1972-1998 55310 * 955310 *
 9737 (V)  CLASSICWEISS 1975-1985 45350 945350
 9744 (V)  BRILLIANT SILVER MET. 2C 1991-2012 55265 * 955300 *
 9744 (V)  BRILLIANT SILVER MET. 2C 1991-2012 55290 * 955250 *
 9745 (V)  KRISTALLSILBER MET. 2C 1988-2000 55265 * 955300 *
 9765  TITALSILBER MET. 2001-2006 55310 * 955310 *
 9775 (V)  IRIDIUMSILBER M 2003-2012 55207 * 955250 *
 9775 (V)  IRIDIUMSILBER M 2003-2012 55280 * 955280 *

 9782  CHAMPIONSILBER MET 2002-2006 55207 *
 9783 (V)  RIFFSILBER 2005-2007 55105 * 955105 *
 9792 (V)  PALLADIUMSILBER MET 2006-2012 51044 *
 32786  HAGEBUTTERROT 2000-2000 41450 941410
 65008  ALANITGRUEN MET. 2C 1996-2004 53575 * 953575 *
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